3.0A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable
CLM2830
FEATURES
•• Adjustable Output Down to 1.2V
•• Output Current of 3A
•• Low Dropout Voltage
•• Extremely Tight Load Regulation 0.01%(typ.)

compatible with older 3 terminal regulators.  For a 5A low
dropout regulator refer to the CLM2850 data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PACKAGE TEMPERATURE
CLM2830AU TO-220 (3-Pin) IND.
CLM2830AT TO-263 Plastic (3-Pin) IND.
For fixed output voltage contact factory.
CORPORATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
1E-41FRONT VIEW
VIN
VOUT
C
LM
28
30
PLASTIC PACKAGE TO-220
VADJ
1E-40
PLASTIC TO-263 PACKAGE
FRONT VIEW
C
LM
28
30
3
2
1 VADJ
VOUT
VIN
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California 94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 Seconds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300oC
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65 to +150oC
Operating Junction Temperature Range
 CLM2830 Control Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0oC to +125oC
 CLM2830 Power Transistor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0oC to +150oC
Input Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +30V
Input to Output Voltage Differential . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +30V
CLM2830
CORPORATION
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California 94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:   (Note 1) IOUT = 10mA, TA = 25oC, unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER
CLM2830
UNITS CONDITIONS
MIN TYP MAX
Reference Voltage 1.238
1.225
1.250
1.250
1.262
1.270
V
V
10mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULLLOAD
1.5V ≤ (VIN - VOUT ≤ 25V (Over Temperature)
Min. Load Current 40
5
50
10
mA
mA
(VIN - VOUT) = +25V, CLM2830A
CLM2830
Line Regulation
0.015
0.035